Administrative     Services     Department-     Information     and     Communications
Technology Division (ASD-lcTD) for the Procurement of Tablet Computer (14 Units).
The  Approved   Budget  for  the  Contract   (ABC)   for  this  procurement  is  THREE
HUNDRED  FIFTY  THOUSAND  PESOS  (Php350,000.00).  A  copy  of  the  said   PR  is
attached as Annex "A.";

WHEREAS,  in  the  approved  Annual   Procurement  Plan   (APP)   for  CY  2025,  the

procurement   request  falls   under   PAP  Code   No.  GDS-199,  with   the   mode  of
procurement as Small Value Procurement (SVP);

[...]

Abstract of Quotation (AOQ) No. 2025-122 is hereto attached as Amen "a",.

NOW  THEREFORE,  THE  MEMBERS  OF  THE  BAC  HEREBY  RESOLVED  TO  RECOMMEND  THE

AWARD  TO  TSS CORPORATION  FOR  THE PROCUREMENT OF TABLET COMPUTER  (14

UNITS)  lN  THE  TOTAL  AMOUNT  OF  TWO  HUNDRED NINETY-THREE THOUSAND  NINE

HUNDRED THIRTY PESOS (PHP293,930.00).

Adopted this lst day of October 2025 at Camp John Hay, Baguio City, Philippines.

Atty. MARY ELLEN C.
E¥i"I

BUHAT
Vice-Chairperson/ Presiding Officer

Engr. BO
Alternate

Y V. Al(lA
C Member

APPROVED BY:

President and CEO
R_E-A_NDl#